DARWIN

NOTICE DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
ISTRUZIONI PER IL MONTAGGIO
INSTRUGOES DE MONTAGEM
MONTAGEHANDLEIDING
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
MONTAGEANLEITUNG

@100cm

74cm

A
epab&
ANS

GARANTIE: 2 ANS
GARANTIA: 2 ANOS
GARANZIA: 2 ANNI
GARANTIA: 2 ANOS
GARANTIE: 2JAAR
WARRANTY: 2 YEARS
GARANTIE: 2 JAHRE

SERVICE CLIENT
SERVICIO AL CLIENTE
SERVIZIO CLIENTI
SERVICO AO CLIENTE
KLANTENDIENST
CUSTOMER SERVICE
KUNDENSERVICE
confact@oviala.com




A monter soi-méme

Para ensamblar usted mismo
Per assemblare se stessi
Para se montar

Zelf in elkaar zetten

To assemble yourself

Zum selberbauen

Attention aux doigts lors du montage

Tenga cuidado con los dedos al ensamblar

Fare attenzione alle dita durante il montaggio
Tenha cuidado com os seus dedas co montar
Wees voorzichtig met uw vingers bij het in elkaar zeften
Be careful with your fingers when assembling
Achten sie bei der montage auf lhre finger

M8x30MM

M8x35MM

D 3pcs

8pcs

M8x80MM

F 1llpcs

G 2pcs

3pcs










DARWIN

FR:

COMPOSITION Structure acier finition époxy + Plateau en MDF
plaqué chéne ou noyer

INDICATIONS AVANT UTILISATION Avant tfoute utilisation,
s‘assurer que toutes les pieces énumérées soient foutes &
disposition. Assembler le produit conformément & la nofice de
montage et vérifier que chaque piéce est correctement
assemblée et fixée. Positionner le produit de maniére stable sur
une surface plane.

CONSEILS D’ENTRETIEN Laver avec une éponge ou un chiffon
doux avec de l'eau tiede savonneuse. Vérifier périodiquement
que toutes les vis soient bien serées.

IT:

COMPOSIZIONE Strutfura in acciagio con finitura epossidica -
Piano in MDF impiallacciato rovere o noce

INDICAZIONI PRIMA DELL'USO Prima dell'uso, assicurarsi che
tufti i componenti elencati siano disponibili. Assemblare il
prodotto seguendo le istruzioni di montaggio e verificare che
ogni componente sia corretftamente assemblato e fissato.
Posizionare il prodotto in modo stabile su una superficie piana.
CONSIGLI PER LA MANUTENZIONE Lavare con una spugna o
un panno morbido con acqua tiepida e sapone. Verificare
periodicamente che tutte le viti siano ben serrate.

NL:

SAMENSTELLING Stalen frame met epoxyafwerking
Tafelblad van MDF met eiken- of notenhouten fineer
AANWUIZINGEN VOOR GEBRUIK Controleer voor gebruik of
alle onderdelen aanwezig zijn. Monteer het product volgens
de montagehandleiding en confroleer of alle onderdelen
correct zijn gemonteerd en bevestigd. Plaats het product
stabiel op een vlakke ondergrond.

ONDERHOUDSADVIES Reinig met een spons of een zachte
doek en lauw zeepwater. Confroleer regelmatig of alle
schroeven goed vastzitten.

DE:

ZUSAMMENSETZUNG Stahlgestell mit Epoxidbeschichtung -
Tischplatte aus MDF mit Eichen- oder Nussbaumfurnier
HINWEISE VOR DER VERWENDUNG Vergewissern Sie sich vor
der Verwendung, dass alle aufgefihrten Teile vorhanden sind.
Bauen Sie das Produkt gemdB der Montageanleitung
zusammen und Uberprifen Sie, ob alle Teile korrekt montiert
und befestigt sind. Stellen Sie das Produkt stabil auf einer
ebenen Fléche auf.

PFLEGEHINWEISE Mit einem Schwamm oder einem weichen
Tuch und lauwarmem Seifenwasser reinigen. Uberprifen Sie
regelmdaBig, ob alle Schrauben fest angezogen sind.

FRIES T T T PTUNLTENT OE
@ @ DONNEZ
RECYCLEZ

ES:

COMPOSICION Estructura de acero con acabado epoxi -
Tablero de MDF chapado en roble o nogal

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO Antes de utilizar el producto,
asegurese de que dispone de todas las piezas indicadas.
Monte el producto siguiendo las instrucciones de montaje y
compruebe que todas las piezas estén correctamente
ensambladas y fijadas. Coloque el producto de forma estable
sobre una superficie plana.

CONSEJOS DE MANTENIMIENTO Lave con una esponja o un
pario suave con agua fibia y jabdén. Compruebe
periddicamente que fodos los tornillos estén bien apretados.

PT:

COMPOSIGAO Estrutura em aco com acabamento epdxi -
Tabuleiro em MDF folheado a carvalho ou nogueira
INSTRUGOES ANTES DA UTILIZAGAO Antes de qualquer
utilizagéo, certifique-se de que todas as pegas enumeradas
estdo disponiveis. Monte o produto de acordo com as
instru¢cdes de montagem e verifique se todas as pegas estdio
corretamente montadas e fixadas. Posicione o produto de
forma estdvel sobre uma superficie plana.

CONSELHOS DE MANUTENGAO Lave com uma esponja ou um
pano macio com dgua morna e sabdo. Verifique
periodicamente se todos os parafusos estéio bem apertados.

EN:

COMPOSITION Steel frame with epoxy finish - MDF top with oak
or walnut veneer

INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE Before use, ensure that all parts
listed are available. Assemble the product according to the
assembly instructions and check that each part is correctly
assembled and secured. Position the product on a flat surface
so that it is stable.

CARE INSTRUCTIONS Wash with a sponge or soft cloth and
warm soapy water. Periodically check that all screws are fight.
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ASSOCIATION MAGRASIN  LIVRAISON  DECHETERIE

RAdresses sur quefairedemesdechets.fr

Fabriqué en Chine / Made in China / Falbricado en China / Fatto in Cina / Feito na China / Gemaakt in China / Hergestellt in China
Importé par / Importado por / Importato da / Importado por / Geimporteerd door/ Imported by / Eingefihrt von

oviala i
_ :

Linkedin @oviala
Instagram @oviala _
Pinterest @oviala_
Tiktok @oviala_official

confact@oviala.com

33 rue de Reckem

France

—> www.oviala.com

59960 Neuville-en-Ferrain



